Charter Academy of the Redwoods
Notice of Annual/Organizational/Regular Meeting

Join Zoom Meeting
https://usQ4web.zoom.us /1 /74756081227 7owd
=czIRck9vOXAYVDBAMWEFOVXNEU dzZ209
Meeting 1D: 747 5608 1227
Passcode: 09¢1XQ
(707)467-0500
December 8, 2020 * 6:00 p.m. Open Session

Welcome! The agenda is provided for this annual/organizational/regular meeting of the Board of Directors of Charter Academy
of the Redwoods, a non-profit public benefit corporation. All business of the Board is limited to these items and is conducted to
fulfill the mission of preparing students for a successful future in safe, challenging, well-managed charter schools. If you wish
to speak or present written comments, please notify the chairperson. A copy of any items that are identified as “back-up” is
available upon request.

1. Welcome and Opening

Call to Order/Roll Call
Adoption of Agenda
President’s Report
Secretary’s Report
Treasurer’s Report
Safety & Facilities Report

M R TR

II. Consent Items—The following items are submitted to the Board of Directors to be acted on
at one time without discussion. Each item is considered routine and non-controversial. Any
Director may request any item be pulled for discussion or separate vote.

a.  Approval of Minutes—The Directors are requested to approve the minutes of the
regular meeting of October 13, 2020. (back-up)

II1. Regular Meeting—Action Items

a. Approval of the Revised 2020-2021 Budgets——The Directors are requested to
approve budget revisions for Accelerated Achievement Academy and Redwood
Academy of Ukiah. (back up)

b. Approval of First Interim Report 2020-2021—The Directors are requested to
approve the First Interim Report as of October 31, 2020 that reflects a positive
certification for Accelerated Achievement Academy and Redwood Academy of Ukiah.
(back-up)

c. Approval of the LCFF Budget Overview for Parents 2020—The Directors are
requested to approve the LCFF Budget Overview for Parents for Accelerated
Achievement Academy and Redwood Academy of Ukiah. (back-up)

Iv. Annual/Organizational Meeting—Action [tems
a. Election of Directors for 2021—The Directors are requested to express
appreciation to J. Joseph who is completing a three-year term. The directors are
further requested to elect two directors for a three-year terms beginning January 1,
2021 and ending December 31, 2023.

b. Election of Officers for 2021—The Directors are requested to elect a chairperson
and a clerk of the corporate board effective January 1 to December 31, 2021.
c. Approval of Meeting Dates for 2021—The Directors are requested to designate

6:00 p.m. on the following dates as the time for regular meetings of the Board:
Tuesday, January 19; Tuesday, March 9; Tuesday, May 4; Tuesday, June 8; Tuesday,
September 14; Tuesday, October 12, and Tuesday, December 14.The December
meeting is designated as the corporation’s annual and organizational meeting.




V. Agenda for Closed Session Item(s)
a. Open Session Comment for Items on the Closed Session Agenda—The Board
will take staff /public comments on items to be considered in closed session. No action
will be taken.

b. Public Employee Performance Evaluation-Officers: President, Secretary, and
Treasurer.
c. Open Session Report on Closed Session Activity—The Board will report on any

activity during the closed session agenda.

VI. Public Comment for Items Not on the Agenda—The Board reserves 10 minutes for
members of the public to address the Board on items not on the agenda and within its
jurisdiction. The Board is prohibited by law from taking action on matters not on the agenda,
but may ask questions to clarify the speaker's comment, briefly answer questions, and refer
the speaker to follow up with a specific staff member.

VIL

a. Next Regular Meeting—Tuesday, January 19, 2021 @ 6:00 p.m. @ Redwood Academy
of Ukiah

VIII. Adjournment



Charter Academy of the Redwoods

Minutes of the Special Meeting of Tuesday, October 13, 2020

1059 N. State Street, Ukiah

https://usO4web.zoom.us/j/74756081227 ?pwd=czIRckOvQXdYVDB4MWFOVXNEUjdzZz09
Zoom Meeting ID: 747 5608 1227

Password: 09¢c1XQ

I. Welcome and Opening
The meeting was called to order at 6:24 p.m. by Chairperson Webb. Board members in attendance:

Shawna Aguilar Yes
Jay Joseph Yes
Richard Muenzer No
Kip Webb Yes

Eina Gordon, Selah Sawyer, and Jim Switzer were present.

On a first by J. Joseph and a second by S. Aguilar, the Board voted (3-0) to adopt the agenda with a correction to
the next meeting to reflect that the next meeting is on a Tuesday, not a Friday.

President's Report~ Teachers have just begun session 3 classes. Carrie McClure is busy checking session 2
final grades and determining who needs parental notification and a re-engagement plan. The PSAT will be
administered to sophomores and juniors who signed up this coming Saturday, and interim testing with grades 7-
11 will take place during the fifth and final week of session three, November 9" through the 13th. As for our
enroliment, the school’'s CBEDS number on October 7" was 140 (4 lower than last year) and today’s enroliment is
139. This year the lower enroliment numbers do not impact the budget, as the schools will be funded according to
last year's ADA, but a trend of declining enroliment numbers can impact budget projections for future years, so,
once this pandemic subsides, the staff will have to continue to look for ways to get out into the community and
actively market the program. Staff is currently planning for the second semester of learning while running our
Colorado College model. The order that some of the classes are taught will be changed in order to better
accommodate year-end testing, including AP testing. Distance learning will likely continue until second semester.
The staff is currently looking at ways to slowly roll into the hybrid model of learning that will allow an easier and
safer transition—hopefully during that first session back after winter break. As of now, the staff is exploring the
idea of implementing a program for that first session where grades would do one week of on-campus learning and
then on-week of distance iearning, thereby minimizing the number of grades on campus at any given time.

During the on campus weeks, students would participate in 4 half days of on campus learning, like what is
planned for every week once the schools are in full hybrid learning mode. Regardless of the model, the morning
zoom class times will be moved to 8:30am beginning in semester 2 in order to better coordinate with what the
school day will actually be once on campus. If you have any input or ideas regarding how to best implement
hybrid learning, it is welcome. The plan is to update parents about the second semester plans no later than the
end of November.

Secretary's Report ~ Accelerated’s CBEDs enroliment was 144, exactly the same as last year's. Current
enrollment is at 143 students, but one student is moving so by next week enroliment will be 142. Currently, the
number of daily absences are in line with in person absence rates. However, the number of students completely
an adequate amount of work is decreasing. Ms. Decker and Ms. Sawyer are reviewing grades from term 2 and
adding intervention to those on a reengagement plan as well as adding students to them. AAA has decided not to
give interim tests while on distance learning. Instead the staff will be administering shorter benchmark tests in
December. AAA will be announcing awards for the first fwo terms of the year in a few weeks along with the
winner of the raffle for term 2. Also, the school is going to hold a fali Spirit Week the last week of October with
three dress up themed days and two sharing days.

Treasurer's Report ~ Current Budget Report and Cash in the County Treasury Report of 10/6/20 shows current
cash of $-176,054. The balances from last year have not been rolled over into this year. UUSD and MCOE still
need to approve last year's unaudited actuals. However, when combined with the ending balance last year, the
actual balance is $2,475,379 compared to $2,400,084 this time last year. The taxes have been posted for
September, but not the apportionments. Neither has been posted for October. The majority of expenses are in
line with expectations. However, the insurance liability cost is higher than expected. The budget presented at the
time of the interim reports will refiect these changes. Included in the board packet is a letter from NCSIG stating
they are dropping all charter schools as of June 30, 2022. Therefore, the schools will be looking for new
insurance and have already received a quote from CCSA. The revised unaudited actuals containing the SPED

Preparina students for a successful future in safe. challenaina. well-manaaed charter schools



encroachment are on the agenda. The revisions resuited in a decrease in the fund balance of $29,628 for RA
and $27,790 for AAA.

Safety and Facilities Report ~The Home Arts and Flower Building are being used by the fire crews. They are
anticipating moving out sometime this month.

Vi,

VIL.

Consent lItems
a. On a motion by J. Joseph and a second by S. Aguilar, the board voted (3-0) to approve the
minutes of the regular meeting of September 8, 2020.
b. Ona motion by J. Joseph and a second by S. Aguilar, the board voted (3-0) to approve the in
district classroom ADA of 123 for AAA and 121 for RA.

Regular Meeting
a. Onafirst by S. Aguilar and a second by J. Joseph, the Board voted (3-0) to approve the
unaudited actuals for Charter Academy of the Redwoods including Accelerated Achievement
Academy and Redwood Academy of Ukiah.
b. Onafirst by J. Joseph and a second by S. Aguilar, the Board voted (3-0) to approve the annual
reports for AAA and RA for 2019-2020 with the authorization to make revisions if suggested by
UUSD oversight personnel.

Public Comment For Items Not on the Agenda-—No public comment

Next Meeting— The next regular meeting of the Board of Directors is scheduled for Tuesday, December
8, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. on the campus of Redwood Academy of Ukiah.

Adjournment
As acclaimed by the chair, the meeting was adjourned at 6:51 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Selah Sawyer
Secretary

For the Record:

Before 6:00 PM Thursday, October 8, 2020, this meeting agenda was:

Hand-delivered with back-up to all five board members and both corporate officers and management staff;
Posted in the offices of Redwood Academy and Accelerated Achievement Academy

Posted on the www.caredwoods.org governance channel
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CACH 1

09 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REVFD |
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Cash Transaction Detail

JE# Description Debits Credits
07/01/20 BB21-00001 FYCLOSE2020 2,697,603.88 46,170.45 2,651,4
07/07/20 CT21-00109 18/20 LOTTERY QTR 3 14,046.52 2,665, |
07/07/20 CT21-00113 19/20 LOTTERY ADJUSTMENTS 122.33 2.00 2,665,
07/07/20 CT21-00114 18/19 LOTTERY ADJUSTMENTS 47.64 32.02 2,665,
07/09/20 EX21-00001 AP07082020 8,476.96 2.657,j
07/09/20 EX21-00002 AP07082020 69.00 2,657 .C
07/09/20 EX21-00004 AP07082020 28.12 2,657,C|
07/09/20 EX21-00005 AP07082020 243.34 2,656,74)
07/09/20 EX21-00007 AP07082020 667.50 2,656,
07/08/20 EX21-00008 AP07082020 168.02 2,855,%
07/09/20 EX21-00009 AP07082020 43.53 2,655,
07/09/20 EX21-00010 AP07082020 332.26 2,655,
07/09/20 EX21-00011 AP07082020 575.36 2,855,0],
07/09/20 EX21-00012 AP07082020 135.04 2,654,
07/09/20 PR21-00005 20200709-MAN 2,934.47 2,651,
07/10/20 PR21-00001 20200710-REG 45,583.55 2,608,
07/10/20 PR21-00004 20200710-JUL 11,787.08 2,594,
07/15/20 CT21-00093 July Charter Taxes 44,338.00 2,638,9)
07/16/20 CT21-00092 19/20 STATE APPORT JUNE 2020 266,950.00 125,297.00 2,780,

DEFERRED TO JULY 2020

07/16/20 EX21-00013 AP07152020 3,247.85 2,777,3
07/16/20 EX21-00014 AP07152020 1,586.00 2,775,7
07/16/20 EX21-00015 APQ7152020 835.50 2,774,8
07/16/20 EX21-00016 AP07152020 157.62 2774,7
07/16/20 EX21-00017 AP07152020 997.14 2,773.7]
07/16/20 EX21-00018 APQ7152020 17043 2,773,51
07/16/20 EX21-00019 AP07152020 448.57 27731
07/16/20 EX21-00020 AP07152020 157.50 2,772,91
07/16/20 EX21-00021 AP07152020 75.00 2,772,81
07/16/20 EX21-00022 AP07152020 162.50 2772,7:
07/16/20 EX21-00023 APQ7152020 3,288.00 2,769,4:
07/16/20 EX21-00024 AP07152020 500.00 2,768,9:
07/16/20 EX21-00025 APQ7152020 362.57 2,768,5
07/16/20 EX21-00026 AP07152020 33.18 2,768,5J
07/16/20 EX21-00027 AP07152020 804.17 2,767,7.
07/23/20 EX21-00028 AP07222020 9,134.00 2,758,60
07/23/20 EX21-00029 AP07222020 407.87 2,758,1§
07/23/20 EX21-00030 AP07222020 222.65 2,757,Qj
07/23/20 EX21-00031 AP07222020 15.00 2,757,9¢
07/23/20 EX21-00032 AP07222020 8.38 2,757,924
07/24/20 PR21-00006 20200724-REG 53,465.24 2,704,486
07/30/20 CT21-00116 20/21 K-12 APPORT JULY 75,718.00 2,780,2C
07/30/20 EX21-00033 AP07292020 41743 2,779,768
07/30/20 EX21-00034 APQ07282020 5,874.00 2,773,9C
07/30/20 EX21-00035 AP07292020 39.82 2,773,8¢
07/30/20 EX21-00036 AP07292020 348.36 2,773,524
07/30/20 EX21-00037 APQ7292020 258.75 2,773,24
07/30/20 EX21-00038 AP(07292020 198.51 2,773,0
07/30/20 EX21-00039 AP07292020 158.84 2,772,93
07/30/20 EX21-00040 AP07292020 2,140.00 2,770,76
Selection  Grouped by Fund and JE Date, Filtered by (Org = 58, Fiscal Year = 2021, Restricted Accts? ESCAPE
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09 - CHARTER SCHOO

Fiscal07a

Cash Transaction Detail

Fiscal Year 2020/21

: : Running
JE # Description Debits Credits Balance
Total for 7/2020 3,098,826.37 328,061.58
Net Change 2,770,764.79
08/03/20 AR21-00001 210001 387.00 2,771,151.79
08/03/20 AR21-00002 210001 5,021.42 2,776,173.21
08/03/20 AR21-00003 210001 5,372.57 2,781,545.78
08/03/20 AR21-00004 210001 21.67 2,781,567.45
08/06/20 EX21-00042 AP08052020A 334.68 2,781,232.77
08/06/20 EX21-00043 AP0B052020A 186.59 2,781,046.18
08/06/20 EX21-00044 AP08052020A 667.50 2,780,378.68
08/06/20 EX21-00045 APQ8052020A 2,000.00 2,778,378.68
08/06/20 EX21-00046 AP08052020A 168.02 2,778,210.66
08/06/20 EX21-00047 AP08052020A 332.26 2,777,878.40
08/06/20 EX21-00048 AP08052020A 575.36 2,777,303.04
08/10/20 PR21-00009 20200810-REG 86,122.52 2,691,180.52
08/13/20 EX21-00049 AP08122020 32.44 397.96 2,680,815.00
08/13/20 EX21-00050 AP08122020 3,050.59 2,687,764.41
08/13/20 EX21-00051 AP08122020 2,093.08 2,685,671.33
08/13/20 EX21-00052 AP08122020 15.07 2,685,656.26
08/13/20 EX21-00053 AP08122020 5,226.46 2,680,429.80
08/13/20 EX21-00054 AP08122020 1,114.50 2,679,315.30
08/13/20 EX21-00055 AP08122020 69.00 2,679,246.30
08/13/20 EX21-00056 AP08122020 75.00 2,679,171.30
08/13/20 EX21-00057 AP08122020 704.60 2,678,466.70
08/13/20 EX21-00058 AP08122020 265.55 2,678,201.15
08/13/20 EX21-00059 AP08122020 3,289.00 2,674,812.15
08/13/20 EX21-00060 AP08122020 1,510.68 2,673,401.47
08/13/20 EX21-00061 AP08122020 33.12 2,673,368.35
08/15/20 CT21-00094 August Charter Taxes 88,677.00 2,762,045.35
08/20/20 EX21-00062 AP08192020 18.00 2,762,027.35
08/20/20 EX21-00063 AP08192020 129.00 2,761,898.35
08/20/20 EX21-00064 AP08182020 1,233.36 2,760,664.99
08/20/20 EX21-00065 AP08192020 157.50 2,760,507.49
08/20/20 EX21-00066 AP08192020 7.84 2,760,499.65
08/20/20 EX21-00067 AP08192020 70.00 2,760,429.65
08/20/20 EX21-00068 AP08192020 110.00 2,760,319.65
08/20/20 EX21-00069 AP08192020 814.86 2,758,504.79
08/20/20 EX21-00070 AP08192020 1,968.52 2,757,536.27
08/20/20 EX21-00071 AP08192020 107.79 2,757,428.48
08/20/20 EX21-00072 AP08192020 712.58 2,756,715.90
08/24/20 CT21-00125 USE TAX JUL 2020 2296 2,756,692.94
08/26/20 PR21-00012 20200826-REG 91,931.13 2,664,761.81
08/27/20 CT21-00145 20/21 K-12 APPORTIONMENT AUGUST 75,718.00 2,740,479.81
08/27/20 EX21-00073 AP08262020 345.00 2,740,134.81
08/27/20 EX21-00074 AP08262020 5,874.00 2,734,260.81
08/27/20 EX21-00075 AP08262020 3,600.00 2,730,660.81
08/27/20 EX21-00076 AP08262020 262.65 2,730,398.16
08/27/20 EX21-00077 AP08262020 400.00 2,729,998.16
08/27/20 EX21-00078 AP08262020 1,842.01 2,728,156.15
08/27/20 EX21-00079 AP08262020 15.00 2,728,141.15
08/27/20 EX21-00080 AP08262020 92.00 2,728,049.15
08/27/20 EX21-00081 AP08262020 6,640.00 2,721,408.15
ESCAPE ’
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Fiscal07a Cash Transaction Detail
09 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REV FD _Fiscal Year 2020/21
Running
JE# Description Debits Credits Balance
08/27/20 EX21-00082 AP08262020 5,663.06 2,715,746.08 ,
Total for 8/2020 175,230.10 230,248.80
Net Change 55,018.70-
08/01/20 CT21-00141 20/21 CARES ACT 1ST APPORT 16,523.00 2,732,269.09
09/03/20 CT21-00150 20/21 LLMF 1ST APPORT STATE 24,645.00 2,756,914.09
GENERAL FUND
09/03/20 CT21-00154 20/21 LLMF 1ST APPORT 194,650.00 2,951,564.09
CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND
09/03/20 EX21-00083 AP09022020 432.40 2,951,131.69
09/03/20 EX21-00084 AP09022020 19.99 2,951,111.70
09/03/20 EX21-00085 AP09022020 3,410.40 2,947,701.30
09/03/20 EX21-00086 AP09022020 138.00 2,947,563.30
09/03/20 EX21-00087 AP08022020 1,221.02 2,946,342.28
09/03/20 EX21-00088 AP08022020 365.78 2,945,976.50
09/03/20 EX21-00089 AP09022020 130.50 2,945,846.00
09/10/20 EX21-00090 AP09092020 135.12 2,845,710.88
08/10/20 EX21-00091 AP08092020 9,252.24 2,936,458.64
09/10/20 EX21-00092 AP09092020 648.00 2,935,810.64
09/10/20 EX21-00093 AP09092020 69.00 2.935,741.64
09/10/20 EX21-00094 AP08092020 75.00 2,935,666.64
09/10/20 EX21-00095 AP09092020 55.47 2,935,611.17
09/10/20 EX21-00096 AP09092020 283.31 2,935,327 .86
08/10/20 EX21-00097 AP(09092020 343.71 2,934,984.15
09/10/20 EX21-00099 AP08092020 667.50 2,934,316.65
09/10/20 EX21-00100 AP09082020 769.40 2,933,547.25
09/10/20 EX21-00101 AP09092020 206.82 2,933,340.43
09/10/20 EX21-00102 AP09082020 3,289.00 2,930,051.43
09/10/20 EX21-00103 AP09092020 332.26 2,929,719.17
08/10/20 EX21-00104 AP08092020 575.36 2,929,143.81
09/10/20 EX21-00105 AP09092020 612.75 2,928,531.06
09/10/20 PR21-00015 20200910-REG 94,891.04 2,833,640.02
09/15/20 CT21-00162 September Charter Taxes 88,677.00 2,922,317.02
09/17/20 EX21-00106 AP09162020 1,346.98 2,920,970.04
09/17/20 EX21-00107 AP09162020 3,320.08 2,917,649.96
09/17/20 EX21-00108 AP03162020 2,697.91 2,914,952.05
09/17/20 EX21-00109 AP09162020 35.36 2,914,916.69
09/17/20 EX21-00110 AP08162020 1,645.23 2,913,371.46
09/17/20 EX21-00111 AP03162020 201.60 2,913,169.86
09/17/20 EX21-00112 AP09162020 157.50 2,913,012.36
09/17/20 EX21-00113 AP0S162020 8.11 2,913,004.25
09/17/20 EX21-00114 AP09162020 160.00 2,912,844 .25
08/17/20 EX21-00115 AP09162020 92.00 2,912,752.25
09/17/20 EX21-00116 AP09162020 33.12 2,912,719.13
09/22/20 CT21-00198 USE TAX PREPAY-AUGUST 3244 2,912,686.69
08/23/20 CT21-00203 USE TAX PREPAY-AUGUST 32.44 2,912,719.13
09/23/20 CT21-00204 USE TAX AUGUST 32.44 2,912,686.69
09/23/20 CT121-00267 20/21 PROP 30 EPAQTR 1 144,320.00 3,057,006.69
09/24/20 EX21-00117 AP08232020 295.20 3,056,711.49
09/24/20 EX21-00118 AP09232020 3,600.00 3,053,111.49
09/24/20 EX21-00119 AP09232020 262.65 3,052,848.84
09/24/20 EX21-00120 AP09232020 3,500.00 3,049,348.84
Selection  Grouped by Fund and JE Date, Filtered by (Org = 58, Fiscal Year = 2021, Restricted Accts? LE SCAPE
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Fiscal07a

LS SPECIAL REVFD

Cash Transaction Detail

Fiscal Year 2020/21.

Running

JE# Description ‘Debits Credits Balance
09/24/20 EX21-00121 AP09232020 225.00 3,049,123.84 ,
09/24/20 EX21-00122 AP09232020 179.00 3,048,944 .84
09/24/20 EX21-00123 AP08232020 152.64 3,048,792.20
09/24/20 EX21-00124 AP09232020 15.00 3,048,777.20
08/24/20 EX21-00125 AP09232020 46.00 3,048,731.20
08/24/20 EX21-00126 AP09232020 198.90 3,048,532.30
09/24/20 EX21-00127 AP08232020 55.00 3,048,477.30
09/24/20 EX21-00128 AP09232020 5,664.02 3,042,813.28
09/24/20 EX21-00129 AP09232020 659.30 3,042,153.98
09/24/20 EX21-00130 AP09232020 952.47 3,041,201.51
09/25/20 PR21-00018 20200925-REG 115,991.55 2,925,209.96
08/29/20 CT21-00262 20121 SEPT K-12 APPORTIONMENT 136,294.00 3,061,503.96
09/29/20 GJ21-00002 XFER EXPENSES FR 3220-7420 1,431.82 1,431.82 3,061,503.96

Total for 9/2020 606,573.26 260,815.39
Net Change 345,757.87

10/01/20 CT21-00342 20/21 18T Q INTEREST 0.9460% 6,576.68 3,068,080.64
10/01/20 EX21-00131 AP09302020 1,224.88 3,066,855.76
10/01/20 EX21-00132 AP09302020 5,874.00 3,060,981.76
10/01/20 EX21-00133 AP09302020 1,210.04 3,058,771.72
10/01/20 EX21-00134 AP08302020 1,650.00 3,058,121.72
10/01/20 EX21-00135 AP09302020 40.83 3,058,080.89
10/01/20 EX21-00137 AP09302020 2,013.05 3,056,067.84
10/01/20 ~ EX21-00138 AP08302020 197,961.84 2,858,106.00
10/01/20 EX21-00139 AP09302020 14217 2,857,963.83
10/08/20 EX21-00140 AP10072020 69.00 2,857,894.83
10/08/20 EX21-00141 AP10072020 75.00 2,857,819.83
10/08/20 EX21-00142 AP10072020 53.35 2,857,766.48
10/08/20 EX21-00143 AP10072020 352.52 2,857,413.96
10/08/20 EX21-00144 AP10072020 509.66 2,856,904.30
10/08/20 EX21-00145 AP10072020 92.00 2,856,812.30
10/08/20 EX21-00146 AP10072020 228.96 2,856,583.34
10/08/20 EX21-00147 AP10072020 667.50 2,855,915.84
10/08/20 EX21-00148 AP10072020 1,045.40 2,854,870.44
10/08/20 EX21-00149 AP10072020 168.02 2,854,702.42
10/08/20 EX21-00150 AP10072020 3,289.00 2,851,413.42
10/08/20 EX21-00151 AP10072020 332.26 2.851,081.16
10/08/20 EX21-00152 AP10072020 575.36 2,850,505.80
10/08/20 GJ21-00003 MOVE 3006&3007 UNREST TO 3210 11,006.88 11,006.88 2,850,505.80
10/08/20 GJ21-00004 MOVE 3220 RES TO 3215 514.48 514.48 2,850,505.80
10/08/20 GJ21-00005 xfer to 3220 for dist def 3106 &3107 AAA 11,674.15 11,674.15 2,850,505.80
10/09/20 PR21-00021 20201009-REG 95,393.86 2,755,111.94
10/13/20 CT21-00360 19/20 LOTTERY Q4 12,577.76 2,767,689.70
10/15/20 CT21-00275 October Charter Taxes 29,559.00 2,797,248.70
10/15/20 EX21-00153 AP10142020 4,487.93 2,792,760.77
10/15/20 EX21-00154 AP10142020 450.67 2,782,310.10
10/15/20 EX21-00155 AP10142020 191.62 2,350.77 2,790,150.95
10/15/20 EX21-00156 AP10142020 201.84 2,789,949.11
10/15/20 EX21-00157 AP10142020 2,438.65 2,787,510.46
10/15/20 EX21-00158 AP10142020 157.50 2,787,352.96
10/15/20 EX21-00159 AP10142020 362.01 2,786,990.95
10/15/20 EX21-00160 AP10142020 17.16 2,786,973.79
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Fiscal07a

09 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL

Cash Transaction Detail

 Fiscal Year 2020/21.

B Running
JE # Description Debits Credits Balance
10/15/20 EX21-00161 AP10142020 92.00 2,786,881.79
10/15/20 EX21-00162 AP10142020 2,442.04 2,784,439.75
10/15/20 EX21-00163 AP10142020 33.12 2,784,406.63
10/15/20 EX21-00164 AP10142020 27242 2,784,134.21
10/22/20 EX21-00165 AP10212020 154,93 2,783,979.28
10/22/20 EX21-00166 AP10212020 345.00 2,783,634.28
10/22/20 EX21-00167 AP10212020 1,372.65 2,782,261.63
10/22/20 EX21-00168 AP10212020 225.00 2,782,036.63
10/22/20 EX21-00169 AP10212020 520.00 2,781,516.63
10/22/20 EX21-00170 AP10212020 175.94 2,781,340.69
10/22/20 EX21-00171 AP10212020 135.00 2,781,205.69
10/22/20 EX21-00172 AP10212020 3,246.15 2,777,959 .54
10/22/20 EX21-00173 AP10212020 366.13 2,777,593.41
10/22/20 EX21-00174 AP10212020 2,838.82 2,774,754.59
10/22/20 EX21-00175 AP10212020 604.31 2,774,150.28
10/22/20 EX21-00176 AP10212020 2,128.69 2,772,021.59
10/26/20 PR21-00024 20201026-REG 95,674.61 2,676,346.98
10/29/20 CT21-00362 20/21 K-12 APPORTIONMENT 136,294.00 2,812,640.98
OCTOBER
10/29/20 EX21-00177 AP10282020 722.46 2,811,918.52
10/28/20 EX21-00178 AP10282020 5,874.00 2,806,044.52
10/29/20 EX21-00179 AP10282020 1,479.13 2,804,565.39
10/29/20 EX21-00180 AP10282020 24.44 2,804,540.95
10/29/20 EX21-00181 AP10282020 413.38 2,804,127.57
10/29/20 EX21-00182 AP10282020 15.00 2,804,112.57
10/29/20 EX21-00183 AP10282020 45.00 2,804,067.57
10/29/20 EX21-00185 AP10282020 6,105.09 2,797,962.48
10/30/20 AR21-00005 210002 1,639.60 2,799,602.08
10/30/20 AR21-00006 210002 303.48 2,798,905.56
10/30/20 AR21-00007 210002 42.00 2,799,947.56
10/30/20 CT21-00313 ORG 58 PRIOR YEAR USE TAX 102.12 2,800,049.68
CORRECTING ENTRY
Total for 10/2020 210,481.77 471,936.05
Net Change 261,454.28-
11/05/20 EX21-00186 AP11042020 149.90 2,799,899.78
11/05/20 EX21-00187 AP11042020 154.96 2,799,744.82
11/05/20 EX21-00188 AP11042020 5,531.59 2,794,213.23
11/05/20 EX21-00189 AP11042020 92.00 2,794,121.23
11/05/20 EX21-00190 AP11042020 226.27 2,793,894.96
11/05/20 EX21-00191 AP11042020 659.63 2,793,235.33
11/05/20 EX21-00192 AP11042020 168.02 2,793,067.31
11/05/20 EX21-00193 AP11042020 332.26 2,792,735.05
11/05/20 EX21-00194 AP11042020 575.36 2,792,159.69
11/05/20 EX21-00195 AP11042020 142.22 2,792,017.47
11/10/20 PR21-00027 20201110-REG 95,377.86 2,696,639.61
11/13/20 EX21-00196 AP11122020 818.19 2,695,821.42
11/13/20 EX21-00197 AP11122020 560.12 2,695,261.30
11/13/20 EX21-00198 AP11122020 104.53 2,695,156.77
11/13/20 EX21-00199 AP11122020 1,998.64 2,693,157.13
11/13/20 EX21-00200 AP11122020 69.00 2,693,088.13
11/13/20 EX21-00201 AP11122020 75.00 2,693,013.13
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Fiscal07a Cash Transaction Detail
09 - CHARTER SCHO Fiscal
‘ Running
JE # Description Debits Credits Balance
11/13/20 EX21-00202 AP11122020 369.17 2,692,643.96
11/13/20 EX21-00203 AP11122020 451.00 2,692,192.96
11/13/20 EX21-00204 AP11122020 22.00 2,692,170.96
11/13/20 EX21-00205 AP11122020 667.50 2,691,503.46
11/13/20 EX21-00206 AP11122020 3,289.00 2,688,214.46
11/13/20 EX21-00207 AP11122020 33.12 2,688,181.34
11/15/20 CT21-00367 November Charter Taxes — 59,118.00 2,747,299.34
11/18/20 CT21-00402 20/21 MANDATE BLOCK GRT 1ST 8,984.00 2,756,283.34
11/19/20 EX21-00208 AP11182020 5,874.00 2,750,409.34
11/19/20 EX21-00209 AP11182020 2,880.00 2,747,529.34
11/19/20 EX21-00210 AP11182020 262.65 2,747,266.69
11/19/20 EX21-00211 AP11182020 157.50 2,747,109.19
11/19/20 EX21-00212 AP11182020 28.78 2,747,080.41
11/19/20 EX21-00213 AP11182020 92.00 2,746,988.41
11/19/20 EX21-00214 AP11182020 764.64 2,746,223.77
11/19/20 EX21-00215 AP11182020 325.00 2,745,898.77
11/19/20 EX21-00216 AP11182020 604.31 2,745,294.46
11/19/20 EX21-00217 AP11182020 550.00 2,744,744 .46
11/25/20 PR21-00031 20201125-REG 92,655.20 2,652,089.26
Total for 11/2020 68,102.00 216,062.42
Net Change 147,960.42-
12/02/20 GJ21-00009 to split interest first quarter 3,288.44 3,288.44 2,652,089.26
12/03/20 EX21-00218 AP12022020 465.23 2,651,624.03
12/03/20 EX21-00219 AP12022020 492.11 2,651,131.92
12/03/20 EX21-00220 AP12022020 8,476.96 2,642,654.96
12/03/20 EX21-00221 AP12022020 754.54 2,641,800.42
12/03/20 EX21-00222 AP12022020 1,800.00 2,640,100.42
12/03/20 EX21-00223 AP12022020 1,034.83 2,639,065.59
12/03/20 EX21-00224 AP12022020 15.00 2,639,050.59
12/03/20 EX21-00226 AP12022020 3,500.00 2,635,550.59
12/03/20 EX21-00227 AP12022020 2,000.00 2,633,550.59
12/03/20 EX21-00228 AP12022020 160.12 2,633,390.47
12/03/20 EX21-00229 AP12022020 497.56 32; 91
12/03/20 EX21-00230 AP12022020 443.48 @
Total for 12/2020 3,288.44 22,928.27 -
Net Change 19,639.83-
Total for 09 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REV FD 4,162,501.94 1,530,052.51
Net Change 2,632,449.43 ) .
Recap by Resource
Rsrc-PY Bal Forward Debit Credit Ending Bal Resource Description
0000-0 .00 1,798,231.43 503,549.70 1,294,681.73 NO REPORTING REQUIREN
0000-1 .00 1,698,660.38 453,926.09 1,244,734.29 NO REPORTING REQUIREN
1100-0 .00 7,489.18 4,249.38 3,239.80 STATE LOTTERY
1100-1 .00 6,565.18 3,720.60 2,84458 STATE LOTTERY
1400-0 .00 139,204.00 64,311.00 74,893.00 PROPOSITION 30 (EPA)
1400-1 .00 130,306.00 60,986.00 69,320.00 PROPOSITION 30 (EPA)
3010-0 .00 22,962.41 22,962.41- NCLB TITLE I: LOW-INC/NEC

ESCAPE

Selection Grouped by Fund and JE Date, Filtered by (Org = 58, Fiscal Year = 2021, Restricted Accts?
=Y, No Detail? = Y)

058 - Charter Academy of the Redwoods

Page 6
Generated for Jim Switzer (JSWITZER), Dec 2 2020 3:48PM







Fiscal07a Cash Transaction Detail

09.- CHARTER'SCHOOLS SPECIAL REV.ED . s . Fiscal Year 2020/21
Recap by Resource ‘
Rsrc-PY Bal Forward Debit Credit Ending Bal Resource Description
3010-1 .00 8,245.84 8,245.84- NCLB TITLE I: LOW-INC/NEC
3210-0 .00 5,963.00 25,543.48 19,580.48- CARES ACT-ESSER FUND
3210-1 .00 10,560.00 2,608.71 7,951.29 CARES ACT-ESSER FUND
3215-0 .00 2,452.09 2,452.09- GOVENOR'S EMERG ED RE
3215-1 .00 10,040.46 10,040.46- GOVENOR'S EMERG ED RE
3220-0 .00 57,966.30 58,996.32 1,030.02- CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FD
3220-1 .00 138,630.00 139,587.63 957.63- CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FD
4035-0 .00 6,342.26 6,342.26- TITLE ILTEACHER QUALITY
4035-1 .00 11,908.77 11,908.77- TITLE iTEACHER QUALITY
4127-0 .00 5,617.27 5,617.27- TITLE IV
41271 .00 7,030.16 7,030.16- TITLE IV
6030-1 .00 303.48 93,381.58 93,078.10- CHARTER SCH. FACILITIES
6230-0 .00 51,100.00 51,100.00 CALIF CLAN ENERGY JOB 2
6230-1 .00 51,959.00 51,959.00 CALIF CLAN ENERGY JOB £
6300-0 .00 7,221.92 3,751.83 3,470.09 LOTTERY:INSTRUCTIONAL
6300-1 .00 5,617.97 2,479.06 3,038.91 LOTTERY: INSTRUCTIONAL
7085-0 .00 5,021.42 5,021.42 .00 LSCCP GRANT
7085-1 .00 5,372.57 5,372.57 .00 LSCCP GRANT
7388-0 .00 708.54 708.54 .00 Protective Equipment/Cleanin
7388-1 .00 1,082.57 1,092.57 .00 Protective Equipment/Cleanin
7420-0 o .00 11,947.00 11,986.53 39.53- STATE LEARMING LOSS MI°
7420-1 .00 12,698.00 12,112.04 585.96 STATE LEARNING LOSS MI°
7510-0 .00 1,998.00 1,007.80 990.20 LOW PERFORMING SCHOO
7510-1 .00 13,986.00 1,060.40 12,925.60 LOW PERFORMING SCHOO
.00 4,162,501.94 1,530,052.51 2,632,449.43
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Fiscal07a Cash Transaction Detail

76 - WARRANT/PASS-THROUGH e A - : -Fiscal Year 2020/21
k Running
JE # Description Debits Credits Balanca
07/01/20 BB21-00002 FYCLOSE2020 333.10 2,976.38 2,643.28-
07/09/20 CT21-00003 20200709-MAN 1,113.58 3,756.86-
07/09/20 EX21-00003 APG7082020 1,220.31 4,977.17-
07/09/20 EX21-00006 APQ7082020 1,823.52 6,800.69-
07/09/20 PR21-00005 20200709-MAN 2,934.47 1,786.32 5,652.54-
07/10/20 CT21-00001 20200710-REG 14,588.62 20,241.16-
07/10/20 CT21-00002 20200710-JUL 3,436.13 23,677.29-
07/10/20 PR21-00001 20200710-REG 45,583.55 22,454 64 548.38-
07/10/20 PR21-00002 20200710-REG 402.00 950.38-
07/10/20 PR21-00004 20200710-JUL 11,787.08 5,374.57 5,462.13
07/23/20 EX21-00031 AP07222020 396.84 5,065.29
07/24/20 CT21-00011 20200724-REG 16,774.37 11,709.08-
07/24/20 PR21-00006 20200724-REG 53,465.24 25,911.71 15,844.45
07/24/20 PR21-00007 20200724-REG 402.00 15,442.45
Total for 7/2020 114,103.44 98,660.99
Net Change 15,442.45
08/06/20 EX21-00041 AP08052020A 1,181.67 14,260.78
08/10/20 CT21-00022 20200810-REG 26,304.86 12,044.08-
08/10/20 PR21-00009 20200810-REG 86,122.52 43,379.19 30,699.25
08/10/20 PR21-00010 20200810-REG 475.35 30,223.90
08/14/20 CT21-00081 58-July Staywell Transfer 15,371.31 14,852.59
08/26/20 CT21-00095 20200826-REG 28,393.28 13,540.69-
08/26/20 PR21-00012 20200826-REG 91,831.13 47,032.96 31,357.48
08/26/20 PR21-00013 20200826-REG 475.35 30,882.13
08/27/20 EX21-00079 AP08262020 407.96 30,474.17
Total for 8/2020 178,053.65 163,021.93
Net Change 15,031.72
09/10/20 CT21-00146 20200910-REG 29,648.74 825.43
09/10/20 EX21-00098 AP09082020 3,655.88 2,830.45-
09/10/20 PR21-00015 20200910-REG 94,891.04 48,703.92 43,356.67
08/10/20 PR21-00016 20200910-REG 475.35 42,881.32
09/17/20 CT21-00182 58-Aug Staywell Transfer 26,547.70 16,333.62
09/24/20 EX21-00124 AP08232020 407.96 15,925.66
09/25/20 CT21-00199 20200925-REG 35,820.15 19,894.49-
09/25/20 PR21-00018 20200925-REG 115,991.55 63,269.21 32,827.85
09/25/20 PR21-00019 20200925-REG 550.35 32,277.50
Total for 9/2020 210,8682.59 209,079.26
Net Change 1,803.33
10/01/20 CT21-00342 20/21 1ST Q INTEREST 0.9460% 43.39 32,320.89
10/01/20 EX21-00136 AP09302020 1,827.94 30,492.95
10/05/20 CT21-00242 58-Sept Staywell Transfer 27,784.88 2,708.07
10/09/20 CT21-00246 20201009-REG 29,971.07 27,263.00-
10/09/20 PR21-00021 20201009-REG 95,393.86 48,878.72 19,252.14
10/09/20 PR21-00022 20201009-REG 475.35 18,776.79
10/26/20 CT21-00297 20201026-REG 29,907.33 11,130.54-
10/26/20 PR21-00024 20201026-REG 95,674.61 48,968.58 35,575.49
10/26/20 PR21-00025 20201026-REG 726.35 34,849.14
10/29/20 EX21-00182 AP10282020 407.96 34,441.18
10/29/20 EX21-00184 AP10282020 2,031.05 32,410.13
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Fiscal07a Cash Transaction Detail

76 - WARRANT/PASS-THROUGH™ '

~ Fiscal Year 2020/21;
Running

JE # Description Debits Credits Balance
Total for 10/2020 191,111.86 180,979.23
Net Change 132.63
11/10/20 CT21-00343 20201110-REG 29,757.74 2,652.39
11/10/20 PR21-00027 20201110-REG 95,377.86 48,574.54 49,455.71
11/10/20 PR21-00028 20201110-REG 976.35 48,479.36
11/19/20 CT721-00381 58-Oct Staywell Transfer 27,784.88 20,694.48
11/23/20 CT21-00369 20201123-MAN 77.06 20,617.42
11/23/20 PR21-00030 20201123-MAN 350.24 20,267.18
11/25/20 CT21-00383 20201125-REG 28,576.69 8,309.51-
11/25/20 PR21-00031 20201125-REG 92,655.20 47,063.24 37,282.45
11/25/20 PR21-00032 20201125-REG 976.35 36,306.10
Total for 11/2020 188,033.06 184,137.09
Net Change 3,895.97
12/02/20 GJ21-00009 to split interest first quarter 21.69 21.69 36,306.10
12/03/20 EX21-00224 AP12022020 407.96 35,898.14
12/03/20 EX21-00225 AP12022020 2,031.05 33,867.09
Total for 12/2020 21.69 2,460.70
Net Change 2,439.01-
Total for 76 - WARRANT/PASS-THROUGH 882,206.29 848,339.20
Net Change 33,867.09
Recap by Resource
Rsrc-PY Bal Forward Debit Credit Ending Bal Resource Description
- .00 881,808.11 832,517.41 49,290.70
0000-0 .00 376.49 7,921.72 7,545.23- NO REPORTING REQUIREN
0000-1 .00 21.69 7,900.07 7,878.38- NO REPORTING REQUIREN
.00 882,206.29 848,339.20 33,867.09
Selection  Grouped by Fund and JE Date, Filtered by (Org = 58, Fiscal Year = 2021, Restricted Accts? ESCAPE
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Fiscal07a Cash Transaction Detail

_ Fiscal Year2

Running
JE# Description Debits Credits Balance

Total for Org Charter Academy of the Redwoods 5,044,708.23 2,378,391.71

ESCAPE

Selection  Grouped by Fund and JE Date, Filtered by (Org = 58, Fiscal Year = 2021, Restricted Accts? N
’ Page 10 of 10

-=Y, No Detail? = Y)

058 - Charter Academy of the Redwoods ~ Generated for Jim Switzer (JSWITZER), Dec 2 2020 3:48PM






Charter School Name : Accelerated Achievement Academy

CHARTER SCHOOL
BUDGET REPORT

CDS# : 23-65615-2330454

A.Revenues
1. Revenue Limit Sources

2. Federal Revenues

FY 2019/20 ORIGINAL 9 8 20 BUDGET FIRST ACTUALS % OF
Description ObjectCode | Previous BUDGET INTERIM ESTIMATED
6/09/20 FOR BUDGET ACTUALS TO
years Totals 20202021 | for2020/2021 | 12/8/20 9/8/20 BUDGET
0.00 0.00%
Education Protection Act 8012 122,329.00 181,606.00 122,329.00 277,347.00 69,337.00 25.00%
State Ald - Current Year 8011 982,370.00 856,560.32 971,821.96 858,194.98 303,062.00 35.31%
State Ald - Prior Years 8019 -6.00
Tax Relief Subventions {for rev. limit funded schools) 8020-8039 0.00 0.00
County and District Taxes (for rev. limit funded schools) 8040-8079 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Funds {for rev. limit funded schools) 8080-8089 0.00
Revenue Limit Transfers (for rev. limit funded schools): e
PERS Reduction Transfer 8092 0.00 0.00
Charter Schools Funding in Lieu of Property Taxes 8096 363,422.00 335,805.00 407,386.00 363,422.00 152,638.00 42.00%
Other Revenue Limit Transfers 8091, 8097 0.00
Total, Revenue Limit Sources
No Child left Behind 8230 89,522.00 113,074.00 272,456.00 259,122.00 149,150.00 57.58%
Special Education - Federal 8181, 8182 0.00 0.00 0.00
Child Nutrition - Federal 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Federal Revenues
Total, Federal Revenues

3. Other State Revenues
Mandated Block Grant
Lottery
All Other State Revenues
Total, Other State Revenues

4. Other Local Revenues
Interest
LCSSP grant
All other local
Reimbursement from Willits Charter school lunch program
Prop 33 Transfer
Total, Local Revenues

5. TOTAL REVENUES

B. EXPENDITURES
1. Certificated Salaries
Teachers' Salaries
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries
Other Certificated Salaries
Total, Certificated Salaries

2. Non-certificated Salaries
Instructional Aides’ Salaries
Non-certificated Support Salaries
Non-certificated Supervisors' and Administrators’ Sal.
Clerical and Office Salaries
Other Non-certificated Salaries
Total, Non-certificated Salaries

110, 8260-829:

8550
8560
8550

8660
8677
8699
8699
8781

1100
1200
1300
1900

2100
2200
2300
2400
2900

0.00

0.00

0.00

A9
3,916.00 3,817.59 3,817.59 3,817.59 3,818.00 100.01%
25,622.38 28,031.94 26,948.58 26,948.58 5,883.49 21.83%
104,779.70 116,000.00 103,000.00 115,698.00 13,001.48 11
5

20,514.96 18,500.00 3,817.59 20,600.00 3,288.44 15.96%
5,372.57 5,372.00 26,948.58 5,372.00 0.00 0.00%
1,445.22 1,000.00 103,000.00 1,000.00 21.67 2.17%
1,868.00 1,147.00 700.00 0.00 0.00%

5,98 ° 29,386.14 29,386.14 29,386.14 0.00 0.00%

028,

452,748.37 463,078.37 472,211.37 481,939.37 188,744.21 39.16%
0.00 0.00 0.00

62,349.60 62,082.57 66,841.67 67,241.67 25,011.46 43.15%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

99,447.56 87,269.31 94,386.66 91,836.66 20,521.48 22.35%

94,482.22 85,788.28 £9,751.34 70,551.34 27,799.84 39.40%

79,264.04 78,879.50 40,355.50 40,005.50 16,957.74 42.39%

66,123.42 66,532.20 69,607.55 69,157.55 25,569.08 36.97%
0.00 0.00

0.00




FY 2019/20 ORIGINAL |98 20 BUDGET |  FIRST ACTUALS % OF
Description Object Code |  Previous BUDGET INTERIM ESTIMATED
6/09/20 FOR BUDGET ACTUALS TO
3. Employee Benefits years Totals 202072023 | for2020/2021 | 49/a/39 9/8/20 BUDGET |
STRS 3101-3102 103,212.28 89,116.34 91,359.91 92,995.58 34,905,54 37.53%
PERS 3201-3202 46,707.90 58,626.19 49,441.96 48,914.11 16,501,49 33.74%
OASDI / Medicare / Alternative 3301-3302 27,940.87 30,325.87 27,133.13 27,084.91 9,607.53 35.47%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 186,686.04 190,937.53 173,979.18 173,979.18 69,157.89 39,75%
Unemployment [nsurance 3501-3502 427.16 421.82 406.58 410.37 154.39 37.62%
Workers' Compensation {nsurance 3601-3602 10,912.36 11,895.19 11,424.81 11,531.29 4,338.79 37.63%
OPEB, Allocated 37013702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PERS Reduction {for revenue limit funded schoofs) 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3802 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total, Employee Benefits

4. Books and Supplies

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials
Books and Other Reference Materials
Materials and Supplies
Technology
Loss Learning Mitigation purchases
Misc networking equipment
Noncapitalized Equipment

ONE TIME PURCHASE OF HVACS

ONE TIME PURCHASE OF NETWORKING EQUIPMENT
Food

Total, Books and Supplies

5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures
Subagreements and Services
Travel and Conferences
Dues and Memberships
Insurance
Operations and Housekeeping Services
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncap. Improvements

Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expend.,

Communications
Total, Services and Other Operating Expenditures

6. Capital Outlay (ob}. 100-6170, 6200-6500 far mod. accr. basis only)
Sites and Improvements of Sites
Bulldings and Improvements of Buildings
Books and Media for New School Libraries or Major
Expansion of School Libraries
Equipment
Equipment Replacement
Depreciations Expense {for full accrual only)
Total, Capital Outlay

7. Other Outgo

Tuition to Other Schools
Transfers of Pass-through Revenues to Other LEAs
Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - Spec. Ed.
Transfers of Apporticnments to Other LEAs - All Other
Alt Other Transfers
Debt Service:

Interest

Principal

Total, Other Outgo

8. TOTAL EXPENDITURES

€. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPEND
BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND USED (A5-B8}

4100
4200
4300
4300
4300
4300
4400
4400
4400
4700

5100
5200
5300
5400
5500
5600
5800
5900

6100-6170
6200

6300
6400
6500
6900

7110-7143
7211-7213
7221-72235E
7221-722350
7281-7299

7438
7433

53,745.57

54,515.44

34,665,63

2,265.06 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000,00 1,017.51 50.88%
548.52 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 305.22 30.52%
47,994.77 43,000.00 51,500.00 51,500.00 14,052.88 27.28%
13,500.00 13,500.00 0.00%
15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00%
5,000.00 20,000.00 18,426.84 92.13%

15,720.17 3,000.00

9,150.00

0.00 0.00
415.82 500.00 500.00 500,00 147.00 29.40%
3,523.00 3,421.08 3,544.84 3,544.84 2,804.50 79.11%
8,523.00 8,575.84 8,575.84 9,406.00 9,406.00 100.00%
42,947.80 53,500.00 50,214.08 50,214.08 11,669.05 23.24%
